

SC 33/2026  
STATE Vs. IMRAN @ KALA  
FIR No. 704/2025  
PS-(New Usman Pur)

06.02.2026

**Fresh case has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Imran @ Kala produced from JC.

Be put up argument on charge on 02.03.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
06.02.2026/ds