

SC 33/2026
STATE Vs. IMRAN urf KALA
FIR No. 704/2025
(New Usman Pur)

25.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is produced from JC.
Ld. counsel for the accused.
IO ASI Rajpal Singh in person.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on charge as well as arguments on bail application.

Part arguments heard on bail application.

IO is directed to file prior involvement report of accused on the NDOH.

IO submits that he has obtained CDR of police officials to show their presence at the spot and seeks time to file the same on the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge as well as further arguments on bail on **04.05.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.04.2026/nk