

SC 33/2026
STATE Vs. IMRAN urf KALA
FIR No. 704/2025
(New Usman Pur)

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is produced from JC.

Matter called three times but no counsel appeared on behalf of accused. It is apprised to the accused that LAC may be assigned in his case. However, he submits that his counsel will appear on the NDOH for arguments.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on
14.07.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
20.05.2026/nk